| Fill in this information to identify your case: | |
|--|---|
| United States Bankruptcy Court for the: | |
| MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA | |
| Case number (it known) Chapter 11 | |
| | Check if this an amended filing |
| | |
| | |
| Official Form 201 | Data of school |
| Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankru | |
| If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the de For more information, a separate document, <i>Instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals,</i> is availat | btor's name and case number (if known), ble. |
| | |
| 1. Debtor's name Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | |
| 2. All other names debtor used in the last 8 years | |
| Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names | |
| 3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification 59-3570723 Number (EIN) | |
| 4. Debtor's address Principal place of business Mailing address, business | if different from principal place of |
| 3209 Sawgrass Village Cir. | |
| Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code P.O. Box, Number | r, Street, City, State & ZIP Code |
| | cipal assets, if different from principal |
| County place of business | S |
| Number, Street, C | City, State & ZIP Code |
| 5. Debtor's website (URL) www.pontevedrasmiles.com | |
| 6. Type of debtor Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Pa | artnershin (LLP)) |
| ☐ Partnership (excluding LLP) | aranoromp (EEF // |
| = ransoromy (onorating LET / | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 2 of 37

| Debte | Ronald Howland, D.M | 1.D., P.A. | Ca | ase number (if known) | |
|-------|---|--|---|---|------------------------------|
| | Name | | | | |
| 7. | Describe debtor's business | □ Single Asset Real Es □ Railroad (as defined □ Stockbroker (as defined □ Commodity Broker (as defined □ Clearing Bank (as defined ■ None of the above ■ Check all that apply □ Tax-exempt entity (as □ Investment company □ Investment advisor (C. NAICS (North America) | ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6)) efined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) s described in 26 U.S.C. §501) | estment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3) | |
| 8. | Under which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing? | | Debtor's aggregate noncontingent li are less than \$2,566,050 (amount some less than \$2,566,050 (amount some less than \$2,566,050 (amount some less than the most restatement, and federal income tax reprocedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B) A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicit accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). The debtor is required to file periodic Exchange Commission according to attachment to Voluntary Petition for (Official Form 201A) with this form. | n. led prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in | that). small s sand File the |
| 9. | Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years? If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list. | No. Yes. District District | When When | Case number Case number | |
| 10. | Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor? List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list | ■ No □ Yes. Debtor District | When | Relationship Case number, if known | |

| Debt | Debtor Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. Case number (if known) | | | | | | |
|------|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | Name | | | | | | |
| 11. | Why is the case filed in this district? | Check a | all that apply: | | | | |
| | uns district? | | Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. | | | | |
| | | □ A | bankruptcy case concerning d | lebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners | nip is pending in this district. | | |
| 12. | Does the debtor own or | ■ No | | | | | |
| | have possession of any real property or personal | ☐ Yes. | Answer below for each prope | erty that needs immediate attention. Attach a | additional sheets if needed. | | |
| | property that needs immediate attention? | | Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.) | | | | |
| | | | ☐ It poses or is alleged to p | ose a threat of imminent and identifiable ha | zard to public health or safety. | | |
| | | | What is the hazard? | | | | |
| | | ☐ It needs to be physically secured or protected from the weather. | | | | | |
| | | ☐ It includes perishable goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, livestock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options). | | | | | |
| | | | □ Other | | | | |
| | | | Where is the property? | Where is the property? | | | |
| | | | | Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code | | | |
| | | | Is the property insured? | | | | |
| | | | □ No | | | | |
| | | | Yes. Insurance agency | | | | |
| | | | Contact name | | | | |
| | | | Phone | | | | |
| _ | Statistical and admin | detrative | information | | | | |
| 13 | Debtor's estimation of | | Check one: | | | | |
| 10. | available funds | | | distribution to unsecured creditors. | | | |
| | | | | penses are paid, no funds will be available to | o unsecured creditors. | | |
| | | | = 7 Mor any darminonano on | solido aro paia, no lando vin de alandos. | , 4,10034,104 0,104,1010 | | |
| 14. | Estimated number of | 1 -49 | ſ | 1 ,000-5,000 | ☐ 25,001-50,000 | | |
| | creditors | □ 50-9 | | ☐ 5001-10,000 | ☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ 50,001-100,000 | | |
| | | ☐ 100- | | □ 10,001-25,000 | ☐ More than100,000 | | |
| | | □ 200- | 999 | | | | |
| 15. | Estimated Assets | □ \$0 - | \$50,000 | ☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million | □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion | | |
| | | | 001 - \$100,000 | ☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million | ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion | | |
| | | | 0,001 - \$500,000 | ☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million ☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion | | |
| | | □ \$500 | 0,001 - \$1 million | = \$100,000,001 - \$000 Hillion | — More than 400 billion | | |
| 16. | Estimated liabilities | □ \$0 - | \$50,000 | ☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million | □ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion | | |
| | | | ,001 - \$100,000 | ☐ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million | ☐ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion | | |
| | | | 0,001 - \$500,000 | □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million | ☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion | | |
| | | \$ 500 | 0,001 - \$1 million | □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million | ☐ More than \$50 billion | | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 4 of 37

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D | D.M.D., P.A. | Case number (If known) |
|----------|--|--|---|
| NEL. | Request for Relief, De | eclaration, and Signature | |
| WARNIN | IG Bankruptcy fraud is imprisonment for u | s a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a p to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571 | bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or . |
| of au | aration and signature athorized esentative of debtor | The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of the law been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debt I have examined the information in this petition and have a relief ideclare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and Executed on 4/22/20 \\ \text{MM/DD/YYYY} \text{Signature of authorized representative of debtor} Title President, Owner | otor, asonable bellef that the information is trued and correct. |
| 18. Sign | ature of attorney | Signature of attorney for debtor Richard R. Thames Printed name Thames Markey & Heekin, PA Firm name 50 North Laura Street Suite 1600 | Date 4/22/16 MM/IDD/YYYY |

abd@tmhlaw.net

Email address

Bar number and State

Contact phone

Jacksonville, FL 32202 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code

904-358-4000

| Fill in this i | nformation to identify the case; | |
|-------------------------------------|--|---|
| Debtor nam | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | |
| United State | s Bankruptcy Court for the: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA | t, |
| | | |
| Case numb | er (If known) | ☐ Check if this is an amended filling |
| | orm 202 | |
| Decla | ration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individu | ial Debtors 12/15 |
| form for the amendment and the date | al who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partn schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not is of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debter. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011. Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtain with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or 571. Declaration and signature | included in the document, and any stor, the identity of the document, |
| Indívid | ne president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized ago ual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case. examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the in | |
| - | Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) | |
| | Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) | |
| | Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) | |
| | Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G) | |
| | Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) | |
| | Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum) | |
| 0 | Amended Schedule Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Other document that requires a declaration | Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204) |
| | re under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Ited on 4/22/2019 × Ruhaman Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor | |
| | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. Printed name | |

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

President, Owner
Position or relationship to debtor

Official Form 202

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 6 of 37

| Fill in this information to identify the c | | |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Debtor name Ronald Howland, D. | M.D., P.A. | |
| United States Bankruptcy Court for the: | MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA | |
| Case number (if known) | | ☐ Check if this is an amended filing |

Official Form 206Sum

Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals

12/15

| Par | Summary of Assets | | |
|-----|--|-----|------------|
| 1. | Schedule A/B: Assets-Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B) | | |
| | 1a. Real property: Copy line 88 from Schedule A/B | \$ | 375,000.00 |
| | 1b. Total personal property: Copy line 91A from Schedule A/B | \$ | 14,392.00 |
| | 1c. Total of all property: Copy line 92 from Schedule A/B | \$ | 389,392.00 |
| Par | 2: Summary of Liabilities | | |
| 2, | Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D) Copy the total dollar amount listed in Column A, Amount of claim, from line 3 of Schedule D | \$ | 832,917.50 |
| 3. | Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F) | | |
| | 3a. Total claim amounts of priority unsecured claims: Copy the total claims from Part 1 from line 5a of Schedule E/F | \$ | 0.00 |
| | 3b. Total amount of claims of nonpriority amount of unsecured claims: Copy the total of the amount of claims from Part 2 from line 5b of Schedule E/F | +\$ | 86,277.07 |
| 4. | Total liabilities Lines 2 + 3a + 3b | \$ | 919,194.57 |

| | | Case 3.10-DK-01520-PMC | 5 DOC 1 FIIEU 04/22 | /10 Page / 013/ | |
|---|--|--|---|---|---|
| Fill in t | his inf | ormation to identify the case: | | | |
| Debtor | name | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | | | |
| United | States | Bankruptcy Court for the: MIDDLE DISTRICT C | OF FLORIDA | | |
| Case n | umber | (if known) | | | |
| | | | | | Check if this is an amended filing |
| | | | | | amended ming |
| Offic | sial | Earm 206 A /B | | | |
| | | <u>Form 206A/B</u> ıle A/B: Assets - Real a | nd Porconal Pro | norty | 12/15 |
| Include which hor unex Be as conthe debt addition For Parached debtor Part 1: 1. Does | all propagate no pired I ompletor's no all she rt 1 thrule or co's interest of the definition of the d | operty, real and personal, which the debtor of perty in which the debtor holds rights and possible book value, such as fully depreciated assets eases. Also list them on Schedule G: Executor earned accurate as possible. If more space is reame and case number (if known). Also identified is attached, include the amounts from the accurate as possible. If more space is reame and case number (if known). Also identified is attached, include the amounts from the accurate as attached, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the accurate as a stacked, include the amounts from the accurate as a stacked, include the accurate as a stacked, | wers exercisable for the debtor's or assets that were not capitalia by Contracts and Unexpired Learneeded, attach a separate sheet by the form and line number to whattachment in the total for the perpriate category or attach separate preach asset in a particular cate | s own benefit. Also included. In Schedule A/B, list a ses (Official Form 206G). to this form. At the top of hich the additional informatinent part. The supporting schedules, a gory. List each asset only | le assets and properties any executory contracts any pages added, write ation applies. If an such as a fixed asset once. In valuing the |
| _ | | to Part 2. n the information below. | | | |
| | | cash equivalents owned or controlled by the | debtor | | Current value of debtor's interest |
| 3. | Chec | king, savings, money market, or financial bro | kerage accounts (Identify all) | | |
| | | e of institution (bank or brokerage firm) | Type of account | Last 4 digits of account number | : |
| | 3.1. | First Citizens Bank [balance as of 03/31/2016] | Business Checking Account | 1054 | \$1,795.00 |
| | 3.2. | First Citizens Bank [balance as of 03/31/2016] | Business Checking Account | 4326 | \$497.00 |
| 4. | Othe | r cash equivalents (Identify all) | | | |
| 5. | | of Part 1. | | | \$2,292.00 |
| | Add | ines 2 through 4 (including amounts on any addit | ional sheets). Copy the total to line | e 80. | |
| Part 2: | | eposits and Prepayments btor have any deposits or prepayments? | | | |
| ■ N □ Y Part 3: 10. Doe | lo. Go | to Part 3. in the information below. ccounts receivable lebtor have any accounts receivable? to Part 4. | | | |
| ■ Y | es Fill | in the information below. | | | |

Accounts receivable

Best Case Bankruptcy

11.

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.I | D., P.A. | Case | e number (If known) | |
|----------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|---|--|------------------------------------|
| | 11a. 90 days old or less: | 1,800.00 e amount | doubtful or uncollec | 0.00 = | \$1,800.00 |
| 12. | Total of Part 3. Current value on lines 11a + 11 | b = line 12. Copy the total | to line 82. | | \$1,800.00 |
| Part 4: | Investments the debtor own any investme | nts? | | | |
| ■ No | . Go to Part 5. s Fill in the information below. | | | | |
| Part 5: 18. Does | Inventory, excluding agric the debtor own any inventory | | ssets)? | | |
| | . Go to Part 6. s Fill in the information below. | | | | |
| | General description | Date of the last physical inventory | Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available) | Valuation method used for current value | Current value of debtor's interest |
| 19. | Raw materials | | | | |
| 20. | Work in progress | | | | |
| 21,,, | Finished goods, including go | ods held for resale | | | |
| 22 | Other inventory or supplies Inventory and supplies [estimated value] | | \$0.00 | | \$300.00 |
| 23. | Total of Part 5. Add lines 19 through 22. Copy | the total to line 84. | | | \$300.00 |
| 24. | Is any of the property listed in ■ No □ Yes | n Part 5 perishable? | | | |
| 25. | Has any of the property listed ■ No □ Yes. Book value | d in Part 5 been purchase Valuation | | the bankruptcy was filed? Current Value | |
| 26. | Has any of the property listed ■ No □ Yes | d in Part 5 been appraised | d by a professional within | n the last year? | |
| Part 6: | Farming and fishing-relat | | | | |
| ■ No | o. Go to Part 7. | J | , | | |
| Part 7: | Office furniture, fixtures, | and equipment: and colle | ectibles | | |

Official Form 206A/B

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 9 of 37

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. Name | Case | number (If known) | |
|-----------------------------|---|---|---|------------------------------------|
| □ No | o. Go to Part 8. | | | |
| | es Fill in the information below. | | | |
| | General description | Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available) | Valuation method used for current value | Current value of debtor's interest |
| 39. | Office furniture | | | |
| 40. | Office fixtures | | | |
| 41 | Office equipment, including all computer equipment and communication systems equipment and software Office equipment as described on attached listing | \$0.00 | Comparable sale | \$1,000.00 |
| | Leased Biolase Waterlase MD equipment [approximate value of \$10,000] | \$0.00 | N/A | \$0.00 |
| 42. | Collectibles Examples: Antiques and figurines; paintings, p books, pictures, or other art objects; china and crystal; stam collections; other collections, memorabilia, or collectibles | | | |
| 43. | Total of Part 7. Add lines 39 through 42. Copy the total to line 86. | | | \$1,000.00 |
| 44. | Is a depreciation schedule available for any of the proper ☐ No Yes | erty listed in Part 7? | | |
| 45. | Has any of the property listed in Part 7 been appraised I ■ No □ Yes | by a professional within | the last year? | |
| Part 8: 46. Doe s | Machinery, equipment, and vehicles s the debtor own or lease any machinery, equipment, or w | vehicles? | | |
| □ No | o. Go to Part 9. | | | |
| ■ Ye | es Fill in the information below | | | |
| | General description Include year, make, model, and identification numbers (i.e., VIN, HIN, or N-number) | Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available) | Valuation method used for current value | Current value of debtor's interest |
| 47. | Automobiles, vans, trucks, motorcycles, trailers, and tit | led farm vehicles | | |
| 48. | Watercraft, trailers, motors, and related accessories Exploating homes, personal watercraft, and fishing vessels | amples: Boats, trailers, mo | otors, | |
| 49. | Aircraft and accessories | | | |
| 50. | Other machinery, fixtures, and equipment (excluding fa machinery and equipment) Dentistry equipment as described on attached listing | rm \$0.00 | | \$9,000.00 |
| | | | | |

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., F | P.A. | Case | number (If known) | | |
|----------------------|---|---|---|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| 51. | Total of Part 8. Add lines 47 through 50. Copy the | total to line 87 | | - | \$9,000.00 | |
| 52. | ls a depreciation schedule availal ☐ No | ls a depreciation schedule available for any of the property listed in Part 8? □ No | | | | |
| | Yes | | | | | |
| 53. | Has any of the property listed in I ■ No □ Yes | Part 8 been appraised | l by a professional within | the last year? | | |
| Part 9: | Real property | | | | | |
| 54. Does | s the debtor own or lease any real | property? | | | | |
| | o. Go to Part 10. es Fill in the information below. | | | | | |
| 55. | Any building, other improved rea | l estate, or land whicl | h the debtor owns or in w | hich the debtor has an inter | est | |
| | Description and location of property Include street address or other description such as Assessor Parcel Number (APN), and type of property (for example, acreage, factory, warehouse, apartment or office building, if available. 55.1. Office condominium located at 3209 Sawgrass Village | Nature and extent of debtor's interest in property | Net book value of debtor's interest (Where available) | Valuation method used for current value | Current value of debtor's interest | |
| | Circle, Ponte Vedra Beach, Florida 32082 [Real Estate No. 062260.3209] | Fee simple | \$0.00 | MAI Appraisal | \$375,000.00 | |
| 56. | Total of Part 9. | | | | \$375,000.00 | |
| | Add the current value on lines 55.1 Copy the total to line 88. | through 55,6 and entri | es from any additional shee | ets. | | |
| 57 _. | Is a depreciation schedule availa ☐ No ■ Yes | ble for any of the pro | perty listed in Part 9? | | | |
| 58. | Has any of the property listed in ☐ No ■ Yes | Part 9 been appraised | d by a professional within | the last year? | | |
| Part 10: 59. Does | Intangibles and intellectual p | | tual property? | | | |
| _ | o. Go to Part 11. es Fill in the information below. | | | | | |
| Part 11 | | | | | | |
| | s the debtor own any other assets de all interests in executory contract | | | this form | | |
| | o⊪ Go to Part 12. | | | | | |
| Official | Form 206A/B | Schedule A/B / | Assets - Real and Perso | nal Property | page 4 | |

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. Name | Case number (If known) | |
|------------------------|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| ■ Ye | es Fill in the information below. | | |
| | | | Current value of debtor's interest |
| 71 _e | Notes receivable Description (include name of obligor) | | |
| 72. | Tax refunds and unused net operating losses (NOLs) Description (for example, federal, state, local) | | |
| 73. | Interests in insurance policies or annuities Commercial Property Insurance Policy No. FAO1063 through American Capital Assurance Corp. [11/19/2015 - 11/19/2016] | | \$0.00 |
| | Spectrum Business Owner's Policy No. 21.SBA.BK5190 through The Hartford [08/27/2015 - 08/27/2016] | | \$0.00 |
| 74. | Causes of action against third parties (whether or not a lawsuit has been filed) | | |
| 75. | Other contingent and unliquidated claims or causes of action of every nature, including counterclaims of the debtor and rights to set off claims | | |
| 76 | Trusts, equitable or future interests in property | | |
| 77: | Other property of any kind not already listed Examples: Season tickets country club membership | 5, | |
| 78. | Total of Part 11. | | \$0.00 |
| | Add lines 71 through 77. Copy the total to line 90. | | |
| 79 | Has any of the property listed in Part 11 been appraised by a profess ■ No □ Yes | ional within the last year? | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 12 of 37

Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. Case number (If known) Debtor Summary Part 12: In Part 12 copy all of the totals from the earlier parts of the form Current value of Current value of real Type of property personal property property Cash, cash equivalents, and financial assets. \$2,292.00 Copy line 5, Part 1 \$0.00 81. Deposits and prepayments. Copy line 9, Part 2. 82. Accounts receivable. Copy line 12, Part 3. \$1,800.00 \$0.00 Investments. Copy line 17, Part 4. \$300.00 Inventory. Copy line 23, Part 5. 85. Farming and fishing-related assets. Copy line 33, Part 6. \$0.00 Office furniture, fixtures, and equipment; and collectibles. \$1,000.00 Copy line 43, Part 7. Machinery, equipment, and vehicles. Copy line 51, Part 8. \$9,000.00 87. Real property. Copy line 56, Part 9.....> \$375,000.00 88. Intangibles and intellectual property. Copy line 66, Part 10. 89. \$0.00 All other assets. Copy line 78, Part 11. \$0.00 90. Total. Add lines 80 through 90 for each column \$14,392.00 + 91b \$375,000.00 \$389,392.00 Total of all property on Schedule A/B. Add lines 91a+91b=92

Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D., P.A.

Office Equipment and Dentistry Equipment Listing - Schedule B.41 and B.50

Description

Estimated Value

Operating Room 1

Pelton Chairman

Pelton LFTII Light

Pelton SCT-15 Inst. Delivery System

Gendex 770 Pass Thru X-Ray Unit

Custom Cabinetry

Viewsonic VS11979 Monitor

Operating Room 2

Pelton Chairman

Pelton LFTII Light

Pelton SCT-15 Inst. Delivery System

Link Ergonomics Dr. Stool

Pass Thru Room 1 X-Ray

Custom Cabinetry

JHM Egin MC-102/103 Caitron

Dell Monitor

Doll Optiplex 3020 CPU

Dexis 601P Sensor

Airtec A5350 Intra Oral Camera

Sharp Flat Screen Television

Operating Room 3

Midmark 153758-001 Chair

Pelton HBT-3 Light

Midmark Rear Delivery Inst. Delivery System

BienAir OptimaMX Electric HP

Midmark 153812 Assistant Stool

Instrumentarium Focus X-Ray Unit

Midmark DM-FTC004 Rear Base Cabinetry

Midmark DM-OUC041-001 Rear Upper Cabinetry

3M 5530BA Curing Light

Airtec A5350 Intra Oral Camera

Discus BS4000 Whitener

Belmed 5000 Flow Meter

Dexis 601P Sensor

Sharp Flat Screen Television

Operating Room 4

Midmark 153758-001 Chair

Pelton HBT-3 Light

Midmark Rear Delivery Inst. Delivery System

BienAir OptimaMX Electric HP

Link Ergonomics Dr. Stool

Link Ergonomics Assistant Stool

Pass Through with Room 5 X-Ray Unit

Midmark DM-FTC004 Rear Base Cabinetry

Midmark DM-OUC041-001 Rear Upper Cabinetry

Discus Dental CR1050 Flashlite 1401 Curing Light

Dell Monitor

Dell CPU

Airtec A5350 Acclaim Intra Oral Camera

Airtec 53150 Master Shut Off

Dell Dedicated Server

Dell Business Workstation

\$10,000.00

Total

| Filli | in this information to identify the c | ase: | | | |
|-------|--|--|-----------------------------|-------------|--|
| | tor name Ronald Howland, D.I | | | | |
| Unit | ed States Bankruptcy Court for the | MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Cas | e number (if known) | | | | Check if this is an |
| | | | | | amended filing |
| Off | icial Form 206D | | | | |
| Sc | hedule D: Creditors | Who Have Claims Secured by Pro | perty | | 12/15 |
| Be as | complete and accurate as possible. | | | | |
| | any creditors have claims secured by | | | | |
| | _ | ge 1 of this form to the court with debtor's other schedules. I | Debtor has noth | ing else to | report on this form. |
| | Yes. Fill in all of the information be | | | | |
| Par | - CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH | o have secured claims. If a creditor has more than one secured | Column A | _ | Column B |
| | st in alphabetical order all creditors with a list the creditor separately for each claim | | Amount of cl | aim | Value of collateral that supports this |
| | | | Do not deduct of collateral | the value | claim |
| 2.1 | CenterState Bank | Describe debtor's property that Is subject to a lien | | ,970.11 | \$375,000.00 |
| | Creditor's Name | Office condominium located at 3209 Sawgrass Village Circle, Ponte Vedra Beach, | | | |
| | 1234 King St. | Florida 32082 [Real Estate No. 062260.3209] | | | |
| | Jacksonville, FL 32204 Creditor's mailing address | Describe the lien | | | |
| | Citation of Malling dedicate | First Mortgage | | | |
| | | Is the creditor an insider or related party? | | | |
| | Creditor's email address, if known | ■ No □ Yes | | | |
| | B to 11th and annual | Is anyone else liable on this claim? | | | |
| | Date debt was incurred | ☐ No ■ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) | | | |
| | Last 4 digits of account number | Tes. Fill out Schedule 11. Codebiols (Official Form 2001) | | | |
| | 0285 Do multiple creditors have an | As of the petition filling date, the claim is: | | | |
| | Interest in the same property? | Check all that apply | | | |
| | ☐ No Yes, Specify each creditor, | ☐ Contingent ■ Unliquidated | | | |
| | including this creditor and its relative | Disputed | | | |
| | priority. 1. CenterState Bank | | | | |
| | 2. U.S. Small Business Administration | | | | |
| | 3. St. Johns County Tax | | | | |
| | Collector 4. St. Johns County Tax | | | | |
| | Collector | | | | |
| | 5. The Falls at Sawgrass Village | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| 2.2 | | Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien | \$58 | 3,124.56 | \$10,000.00 |
| | Creditor's Name | Office and dental equipment as described on attached listings | | | |
| | 1234 King St. Jacksonville, FL 32204 | | | | |
| | Creditor's mailing address | | | | |
| | | Security Agreement Is the creditor an insider or related party? | | | |
| | | No | | | |
| | Creditor's email address, if known | ☐ Yes | | | |

Official Form 206D

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 16 of 37

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | | Case number (if know) | | | |
|--------|--|--|-----------------------|------------------|--------------|--|
| | Name | is anyone else liable on this claim? | | | | |
| Da | ate debt was Incurred | □ No | | | | |
| | | Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 2 | 206H) | | | |
| | st 4 digits of account number | | | | | |
| Do | o multiple creditors have an terest in the same property? | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply | | | | |
| | No | Contingent | | | | |
| | Yes_ Specify each creditor, | Unliquidated | | | | |
| | cluding this creditor and its relative iority. | ☐ Disputed | | | | |
| 2.3 | t. Johns County Tax | | | #0.000.70 | ¢275 000 00 | |
| 2.3 C | ollector | Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien | | \$3,936.73 | \$375,000.00 | |
| _ | editor's Name | Office condominium located at 3209 | • | | | |
| | .O. Box 9001 | Sawgrass Village Circle, Ponte Vedra Bo | | | | |
| | aint Augustine, FL 2085-9001 | Florida 32082 [Real Estate No. 062260.3] | 209] | | | |
| _ | editor's mailing address | Describe the lien | | | | |
| 010 | Sandi Simaming address | Real Estate Taxes [2014] | | | | |
| | | Is the creditor an insider or related party? | | | | |
| | | ■ No | | | | |
| Cre | editor's email address, if known | □Yes | | | | |
| | | Is anyone else liable on this claim? | | | | |
| Da | ate debt was incurred | ■ No | | | | |
| | | ☐ Yes, Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form: | 206H) | | | |
| 32 | ast 4 digits of account number 209 | | | | | |
| | o multiple creditors have an terest in the same property? | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply | | | | |
| | No | ☐ Contingent | | | | |
| _ | _ | ☐ Unliquidated | | | | |
| | Yes. Specify each creditor, cluding this creditor and its relative | ☐ Disputed | | | | |
| pri | iority. | | | | | |
| S | pecified on line 2.1 | | | | | |
| s. S | t. Johns County Tax | | | 40.450.50 | *** *** *** | |
| | ollector | Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien | | \$3,150.53 | \$10,000.00 | |
| | reditor's Name | Office and dental equipment as describ | ed on | | | |
| | O. Box 9001 | attached listings | | | | |
| | aint Augustine, FL 2085-9001 | | | | | |
| | reditor's mailing address | Describe the llen | | | | |
| | | 2015 Tangible Personal Property Taxes is the creditor an insider or related party? | | | | |
| | | ■ No | | | | |
| Cr | reditor's email address, if known | Yes | | | | |
| | | Is anyone else liable on this claim? | | | | |
| Da | ate debt was incurred | ■ No | | | | |
| | | ☐ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form | 206H) | | | |
| | ast 4 digits of account number | | · | | | |
| | 000 | A - CAL- makk) - China data di - Cal- | | | | |
| | o multiple creditors have an terest in the same property? | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply | | | | |
| | No | ☐ Contingent | | | | |
| | No Yes, Specify each creditor, | ☐ Unliquidated | | | | |
| | I yes, Specify each creditor, cluding this creditor and its relative | ☐ Disputed | | | | |
| | iority. | • | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

| Deb | , , | P.A. Case | e number (if know) | | |
|-----|---|--|--------------------|--------------|--------------|
| 2.5 | St. Johns County Tax Collector Creditor's Name P.O. Box 9001 | Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien Office condominium located at 3209 Sawgrass Village Circle, Ponte Vedra Bea | ach, | \$3,414.88 | \$375,000.00 |
| | Saint Augustine, FL 32085-9001 | Florida 32082 [Real Estate No. 062260.320 | | | |
| | Creditor's mailing address | Describe the ilen Real Estate Taxes [2015] Is the creditor an insider or related party? No | | | |
| | Creditor's email address, if known | ☐ Yes Is anyone else liable on this claim? — | | | |
| | Date debt was incurred | ■ No □ Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 20) |)6H) | | |
| | Last 4 digits of account number 3209 Do multiple creditors have an | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: | | | |
| | interest in the same property? ☐ No ☐ Yes. Specify each creditor, | Check all that apply ☐ Contingent ☐ Unliquidated | | | |
| | including this creditor and its relative priority. Specified on line 2.1 | ☐ Disputed | | | |
| 2.6 | The Falls at Sawgrass Village | Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien | | \$18,686.00 | \$375,000.00 |
| - | Creditor's Name Condominium Association, Inc. c/o Association Management of Pont 3108 Sawgrass Village Cir. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | Office condominium located at 3209 Sawgrass Village Circle, Ponte Vedra Ber Florida 32082 [Real Estate No. 062260.32 | | | |
| | Creditor's mailing address | Describe the Ilen Condominium Association Dues Is the creditor an insider or related party? No | _ | | |
| | Creditor's email address, if known Date debt was incurred | ☐ Yes Is anyone else liable on this claim? ■ No | | | |
| | Last 4 digits of account number | Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 20 | 06H) | | |
| | Do multiple creditors have an interest in the same property? ☐ No | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent | | | |
| | Yes. Specify each creditor, including this creditor and its relative priority. Specified on line 2.1 | ■ Unliquidated □ Disputed | | | |
| 2.7 | U.S. Small Business Administration | Describe debtor's property that Is subject to a lien | | \$289,501.49 | \$375,000.00 |
| | Creditor's Name 2120 Riverfront Dr., #100 Little Rock, AR 72202 | Office condominium located at 3209 Sawgrass Village Circle, Ponte Vedra Be Florida 32082 [Real Estate No. 062260.32 | | | |
| | Creditor's mailing address | Describe the lien Second Mortgage Is the creditor an insider or related party? | | | |

Official Form 206D

Additional Page of Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 18 of 37

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., | P.A. Case number | r (if know) | |
|------------------------------------|--|---|--------------------------------|--|
| | Name | | | |
| Cred | litor's email address, if known | ☐ Yes | | |
| | | Is anyone else liable on this claim? | | |
| Dat | e debt was incurred | □ No | | |
| | | Yes, Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) | | |
| | t 4 digits of account number | | | |
| 650 |)3 multiple creditors have an | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: | | |
| | rest in the same property? | Check all that apply | | |
| | No | ☐ Contingent | | |
| | Yes. Specify each creditor, | ☐ Unliquidated | | |
| incl | uding this creditor and its relative | ☐ Disputed | | |
| prio | | | | |
| Sp | ecified on line 2.1 | | | |
| - 11.6 | S. Small Business | | | |
| 7 8 | ministration | Describe debtor's property that is subject to a lien | \$51,133.20 | \$10,000.00 |
| | ditor's Name | Office and dental equipment as described on | | |
| | | attached listings | | |
| | 20 Riverfront Dr., #100 | | | |
| | tle Rock, AR 72202 | Describe the lien | | |
| Cred | ditor's mailing address | Security Agreement | | |
| | | Is the creditor an insider or related party? | | |
| | | ■ No | | |
| 0.00 | ditor's email address, if known | Yes | | |
| Cled | altor's email address, il known | Is anyone else liable on this claim? | | |
| Dat | e debt was incurred | □ No | | |
| | | Yes. Fill out Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H) | | |
| las | t 4 digits of account number | Yes. Fill out Schedule H. Codebtors (Official Form 200H) | | |
| 65 | - | | | |
| | multiple creditors have an | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: | | |
| inte | erest in the same property? | Check all that apply | | |
| | No | Contingent | | |
| | Yes: Specify each creditor, | Unliquidated | | |
| | uding this creditor and its relative crity. | ☐ Disputed | | |
| pric | ····y. | | | |
| Part 2: List in all assignee | List Others to Be Notified for chabetical order any others who n s of claims listed above, and attor | sted in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pa On w | ntities that may be listed are | age. Last 4 digits of account number for |
| | drian Rust, Esq. urr & Forman, LLP | Line _ | 2.1 | this entity |
| 50 | N. Laura St., #3000 acksonville, FL 32202 | | | |
| | drian Rust, Esq. urr & Forman, LLP | Line | 2.2 | |
| 50 |) N. Laura St., #3000 acksonville, FL 32202 | | | |
| A | ttorney General of the U.S. | | 2.7 | |
| 95 | S. Department of Justice 50 Pennsylvania Ave. NW (ashington, DC 20530 | Line _ | 2.7 | |
| | | | | |

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | Case number (if know) |
|--------------|--|-----------------------|
| P | BE Companies O. Box 2040 /aterloo, IA 50701 | Line |
| A 50 | hristian George, Esq. kerman LLP) N. Laura St., #3100 acksonville, FL 32202 | Line |
| A 50 | hristian George, Esq. kerman LLP) N. Laura St., #3100 acksonville, FL 32202 | Line |
| C P | ternal Revenue Service entralized Insolvency Operation O. Box 7346 hiladelphia, PA 19101-7346 | Line _ 2.7 |
| L: P | osanne P. Perrine, Esq. aw Office of Rosanne P. Perrine, .O. Box 3060 onte Vedra Beach, FL 32004 | Line _ 2.6 _ |
| M A 30 | .S. Attorneys' Office iddle District of Florida ttn: Civil Process Clerk 00 N. Hogan St., #700 acksonville, FL 32202 | Line 2.7 |
| 4 | .S. Small Business Administration 09 3rd St. SW /ashington, DC 20416 | Line |
| 80 | .S. Small Business Administration 01 Tom Martin Dr., #120 irmingham, AL 35211 | Line _2.7 |
| L 2 | .S. Small Business Administration ttle Rock Servicing Center 120 Riverfront Dr., #100 ttle Rock, AR 72202 | Line 2.7 |
| L 78 | .S. Small Business Administration tigation Unit 325 Baymeadows Way, #100-B acksonville, FL 32256 | Line _2.7_ |

| | Case 3:16-bk-015 | 20-PMG | Doc 1 | Filed 04/22/16 | Page | 20 of 37 | |
|--|--|--|---|--|------------------------------|---|--|
| Fill in | this information to identify the case: | | | | | | |
| Debtor | name Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A | ١ | | | | | |
| United States Bankruptcy Court for the: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA Case number (if known) | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Case | Case number (if known) | | | | | | if this is an |
| | | | | | | amen | ded filing |
| Offic | cial Form 206E/F | | | | | | |
| | edule E/F: Creditors Wh | | | | | | 12/15 |
| List the Persona 2 in the | omplete and accurate as possible. Use Part 1 for other party to any executory contracts or unexal Property (Official Form 206A/B) and on Sched boxes on the left. If more space is needed for Party List All Creditors with PRIORITY Unsertices. | pired leases tha lule G: Executo lart 1 or Part 2, | nt could resul ry Contracts fill out and at | t in a claim. Also list execut and Unexpired Leases (Offi | tory contrac cial Form 20 | ts on <i>Schedule A/B</i> 36G). Number the e | : Assets - Real and ntries in Parts 1 and |
| | Do any creditors have priority unsecured claim | | | | | | |
| | No. Go to Part 2. | 1000 11 0.0. | 0. 3 00/). | | | | |
| | Yes. Go to line 2. | | | | | | |
| | | | - | antitlad to pulguity in whole | or in part | If the debter has man | to then 3 proditors |
| 2. | List in alphabetical order all creditors who have with priority unsecured claims, fill out and attach to | | | entitied to priority in whom | or in part. | II the debtor has mor | e man 5 creditors |
| | | | | | | Total claim | Priority amount |
| 2.1 | Priority creditor's name and mailing address | | - | e, the claim is: | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| | FL Dept. of Revenue 5050 W. Tennessee St. | Check all th | | | | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL 32399 | Unliquid | | | | | |
| | | ☐ Disputed | d | | | | |
| | Date or dates debt was incurred | Basis for the | e claim: | | | | |
| | Last 4 digits of account number | Is the claim | subject to offs | set? | | | |
| | Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY | ■ No | , | | | | |
| | unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (<u>B</u>) | ☐ Yes | | | | | |
| 2.2 | Priority creditor's name and mailing address | As of the pe | etition filing da | te, the claim is: | | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| i | FL Dept. of State | Check all th | at apply. | | | | V 3.03 |
| | Clifton Building | Conting | | | | | |
| | 2661 Executive Center Dr. | Unliquid | | | | | |
| | Tallahassee, FL 32301 | ☐ Dispute | d | | | | |
| | Date or dates debt was incurred | Basis for the | e claim: | | | | |
| | Last 4 digits of account number | Is the claim | subject to offs | set? | | | |
| | Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY | ■ No | | | | | |
| | unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8) | ☐ Yes | | | | | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 21 of 37

| Debtor | | Case number (if known) | |
|---------|---|---|---|
| 2.3 | Priority creditor's name and mailing address Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed | \$0.00 \$0.00 |
| | Date or dates debt was incurred | Basis for the claim: | |
| | Last 4 digits of account number | Is the claim subject to offset? | |
| | Specify Code subsection of PRIORITY unsecured claim: 11 U.S.C. § 507(a) (8) | ■ No □ Yes | |
| Part 2: | List All Creditors with NONPRIORITY Un | nsecured Claims nonpriority unsecured claims, If the debtor has more than 6 creditors with non | priority unsecured claims, fill |
| | out and attach the Additional Page of Part 2 | | Amount of claim |
| 3.1 | Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address CenterState Bank 1234 King St. Jacksonville, FL 32204 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number 0367 | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Loan Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes | \$35,731.62 |
| 3.2 | Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Choice Health Finance d/b/a Lyon Financial Services, Inc 1550 American Blvd. E, #450 Minneapolis, MN 55425 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number 6322 | As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Lease of equipment Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes | \$19,511.06 |
| 3.3 | Nonpriority creditor's name and malling address CitiCard Box 6062 Sioux Falls, SD 57117 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number 3776 | As of the petition filing date, the claim is: Check all that apply Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Business credit card Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes | \$15,090.39 |
| 3.4 | Nonpriority creditor's name and mailing address Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 Date(s) debt was incurred _ Last 4 digits of account number _ | As of the petition filling date, the claim is: Check all that apply. Contingent Unliquidated Disputed Basis for the claim: Loans Is the claim subject to offset? No Yes | \$15,944.00 |
| | | fied for claims listed in Parts 1 and 2. Examples of entities that may be listed ar | e collection agencies, |
| | | Parts 1 and 2, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are need | ed, copy the next page. |
| | Name and mailing address | On which line in Part1 or Part 2 is the related creditor (if any) listed? | Last 4 digits of account number, if any |

| Debtor | Trontal a Trottland, E miles, T miles | Case number (if known) | | | |
|----------|---|------------------------|---|---------------------|--|
| | Name Name and mailing address | 4 | line in Part1 or editor (if any) lis | | |
| 4.1 | Adrian Rust, Esq. Burr & Forman, LLP 50 N. Laura St., #3000 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Line <u>3.1</u> □ Not | listed. Explain | | |
| 4.2 | Christian George, Esq. Akerman LLP 50 N. Laura St., #3100 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Line <u>3.1</u> | listed. Explain | - | |
| 4.3 | U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 1310 Madrid St. Marshall, MN 56258 | Line <u>3.2</u> □ Not | 2 listed. Explain | = | |
| Part 4 | | | | | |
| 5. Add 1 | the amounts of priority and nonpriority unsecured claims. | | | | |
| 5a. Tot | al claims from Part 1 | 5a | Total of c | aim amounts 0.00 | |
| 5b. Tot | tal claims from Part 2 | 5b. • | \$ | 86,277.07 | |
| | tal of Parts 1 and 2 nes 5a + 5b = 5c. | 5c. | \$ | 86,277.07 | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 23 of 37

| | 0400 0.10 S.K | 01020 :0 | 30 1 | |
|-----------|---|---|--|--------------------------------------|
| Fill in t | his information to identify the case: | | | |
| Debtor | name Ronald Howland, D.M.D. | , P.A. | | |
| United | States Bankruptcy Court for the: MID | DLE DISTRICT OF FLOR | RIDA | |
| Case no | umber (if known) | | | ☐ Check if this is an amended filing |
| Offic | ial Form 206G | | | |
| Sche | edule G: Executory C | ontracts and | Unexpired Leases | 12/15 |
| Be as c | omplete and accurate as possible. If | more space is needed, | copy and attach the additional page, num | ber the entries consecutively. |
| | es the debtor have any executory co No. Check this box and file this form w | | ases? edules. There is nothing else to report on this | s form. |
| | Yes. Fill in all of the information below Form 206A/B). | even if the contacts of lea | ases are listed on Schedule A/B: Assets - Red | al and Personal Property |
| 2. List | all contracts and unexpired lea | ses | State the name and mailing addre whom the debtor has an executor lease | |
| 2.1, | State what the contract or lease is for and the nature of the debtor's interest | Lease of Biolase Waterlase MD equipment | | |
| | State the term remaining | | Choice Health Finance d/b/a Lyon Financial Services | s, Inc |
| | List the contract number of any government contract | | 1550 American Blvd. E, #450 Minneapolis, MN 55425 | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 24 of 37

| Fill in th | nis information to identify | the case: | | |
|------------|---|--|--|------------------------------------|
| Debtor r | name Ronald Howlan | d, D.M.D., P.A. | | |
| United S | States Bankruptcy Court for | the: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA | | |
| Case nu | imber (if known) | | С | Check if this is an amended filing |
| | al Form 206H dule H: Your C | Codebtors | | 12/15 |
| | omplete and accurate as pala Page to this page. | possible. If more space is needed, copy the Ad | ditional Page, numbering the entries | consecutively. Attach the |
| 1. D | o you have any codebto | rs? | | |
| □ No. 0 | Check this box and submit | this form to the court with the debtor's other sched | ules. Nothing else needs to be reported | d on this form. |
| cred | ditors, Schedules D-G, In | rs all of the people or entities who are also liab clude all guarantors and co-obligors. In Column 2, If the codebtor is liable on a debt to more than one | identify the creditor to whom the debt i | s owed and each schedule |
| | Name | Mailing Address | Name | Check all schedules that apply: |
| 2.1 | Marilee Howland | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | CenterState Bank | □ D ■ E/F3.1 □ G |
| 2.2 | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | CenterState Bank | ■ D 2.1 □ E/F □ G |
| 2.3 | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | CenterState Bank | □ D ■ E/F3.1 □ G |
| 2.4 | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | CenterState Bank | ■ D 2.2 □ E/F |
| 2.5 | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | Choice Health Finance | □ D ■ E/F3.2 □ G |

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D. | M.D., P.A. | Case number (if known) | | | | |
|--------|--|---|---------------------------------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| | Additional Page to List More Codebtors Copy this page only if more space is needed. Continue numbering the lines sequentially from the previous page. | | | | | | |
| | Column 1: Codebtor | tore space to needed. Continue numbering an | Column 2: Creditor | | | | |
| 2.6 | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | U.S. Small Business Administration | ■ D 2.7 □ E/F □ G | | | |
| 2.7 | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. | 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | U.S. Small Business Administration | ■ D 2.8 □ E/F | | | |

| Fi | II in this information to identify the case: | | 118,5 | | | |
|----|---|---|--|--|------------------------------|---|
| D | ebtor name Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | | | | | |
| U | nited States Bankruptcy Court for the: MIDDLE | DISTRICT OF FLORIDA | | | | |
| Ci | ase number (if known) | | | | | Check if this is an amended filing |
| S | official Form 207 tatement of Financial Affairs e debtor must answer every question. If more s | | | | | 04/10 |
| | ite the debtor's name and case number (if know | | Separate Sile | et to this form. On | the top of a | ny additional pages, |
| P | art 1: Income | | | | | |
| 1. | Gross revenue from business | | | | | |
| | ☐ None. Identify the beginning and ending dates of twhich may be a calendar year | he debtor's fiscal year, | Sources of Check all | of revenue that apply | | Gross revenue (before deductions and exclusions) |
| | 2016 YTD [through 03/31] From / / to 12/31/1999 | | _ | ing a business Debtor Gross Revenues | | \$131,228.00 |
| | 2015 From / / to 12/31/1999 | | | ing a business Debtor Gross Revenues | | \$498,110.00 |
| | 2014 From / / to 12/31/1999 | | ☐ Operat | ing a business Debtor Gross Revenues | | \$546,323.00 |
| 2. | Non-business revenue Include revenue regardless of whether that rever and royalties. List each source and the gross rev | nue is taxable. <i>Non-busines</i> enue for each separately. [| ss <i>income</i> may Do not include | include interest, div revenue listed in lin | vidends, mon e 1. | ey collected from lawsuits |
| | None. | | | | | |
| | | | Descripti | on of sources of re | evenue | Gross revenue from each source (before deductions and exclusions) |
| P | art 2: List Certain Transfers Made Before Fil | ing for Bankruptcy | | | | |
| 3. | Certain payments or transfers to creditors with List payments or transfersincluding expense reinseling this case unless the aggregate value of all pland every 3 years after that with respect to cases | imbursementsto any credi property transferred to that | itor, other than creditor is less | regular employee of than \$6,425. (This | compensation amount may | n, within 90 days before be adjusted on 4/01/19 |
| | □ None. | | | | | |
| | Creditor's Name and Address | Dates | Total ar | | Reasons for Check all the | r payment or transfer at apply |

Official Form 207

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 27 of 37

| De | ebtor Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | | Case number (if kno | own) | |
|----|---|---|---|---|---|
| | | | | | |
| | Creditor's Name and Address | Dates | Total amount of value | Reasons for payme Check all that apply | |
| | 3.1. See attached check registers. | | \$0.00 | ☐ Secured debt ☐ Unsecured loan ☐ Suppliers or vene ☐ Services ☐ Other | |
| | | | | | |
| 4. | Payments or other transfers of property made List payments or transfers, including expense rei or cosigned by an insider unless the aggregate way be adjusted on 4/01/19 and every 3 years a listed in line 3. <i>Insiders</i> include officers, directors debtor and their relatives; affiliates of the debtor | imbursements, made within a value of all property transferre offer that with respect to case, and anyone in control of a | I year before filing this case or ed to or for the benefit of the in s filed on or after the date of a corporate debtor and their rela | n debts owed to an ins usider is less than \$6,4 djustment.) Do not incl tives; general partners | 25. (This amount lude any payments of a partnership |
| | None | | | | |
| | Insider's name and address Relationship to debtor | Dates | Total amount of value | Reasons for paym | ent or transfer |
| 5. | Repossessions, foreclosures, and returns List all property of the debtor that was obtained by a foreclosure sale, transferred by a deed in lieu of | by a creditor within 1 year be of foreclosure, or returned to | fore filing this case, including p the seller. Do not include prop | property repossessed leerty listed in line 6. | by a creditor, sold at |
| | ■ None | | | | |
| | Creditor's name and address | Describe of the Property | | Date | Value of property |
| 6. | Setoffs List any creditor, including a bank or financial ins of the debtor without permission or refused to ma debt. | | | | |
| | None | | | | |
| | Creditor's name and address | Description of the action | | Date action was taken | Amount |
| P | art 3: Legal Actions or Assignments | | | | |
| 7. | Legal actions, administrative proceedings, co List the legal actions, proceedings, investigation in any capacity—within 1 year before filing this co | s, arbitrations, mediations, a | ttachments, or governmenta nd audits by federal or state ag | I audits gencies in which the de | ebtor was involved |
| | ☐ None. | | | | |
| | Case title Case number | | Court or agency's name and address | Status of case | е |
| | 7.1. First Southern Bank vs. Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A., et al. CA14-0651 | | Circuit Court Seventh Judicial Circuit | Pending On appeal Concluded | |
| 8. | Assignments and receivership List any property in the hands of an assignee for receiver, custodian, or other court-appointed offi | | | is case and any prope | rty in the hands of a |
| | None | | | | |
| Р | art 4: Certain Gifts and Charitable Contribut | tions | | | |
| | | | | | |

List all gifts or charitable contributions the debtor gave to a recipient within 2 years before filing this case unless the aggregate value of the gifts to that recipient is less than \$1,000

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | Case number | (if known) | |
|-----------------------------|--|--|---|---|
| | | | | |
| | None | | | |
| | Recipient's name and address | Description of the gifts or contributions | Dates given | Value |
| Part 5: | Certain Losses | | | |
| 0. All lo | sses from fire, theft, or other casualt | y within 1 year before filing this case. | | |
| ■ N | None | | | |
| | scription of the property lost and | Amount of payments received for the loss | Dates of loss | Value of property |
| hov | w the loss occurred | If you have received payments to cover the loss, for example, from insurance, government compensation, or tort liability, list the total received. | | 105 |
| | | List unpaid claims on Official Form 106A/B (Schedule A/B: Assets Real and Personal Property). | | |
| Part 6: | Certain Payments or Transfers | | | |
| List a of this relief | s case to another person or entity, inclu , or filing a bankruptcy case. | rs of property made by the debtor or person acting on beh ding attorneys, that the debtor consulted about debt cons | ialf of the debtor within olidation or restructurin | 1 year before the filing g, seeking bankruptcy |
| רין ני | None. | the state of the same and the s | d Dates | Total amount o |
| | Who was paid or who received the transfer? Address | If not money, describe any property transferre | | Total amount o valu |
| 11. | Thames Markey & Heekin, P. 50 North Laura Street Suite 1600 Jacksonville, FL 32202 | A Attorney Fees | 06/30/2015 - \$10,000.00 08/24/2015 - \$7,500.00 | \$17,500.0 |
| | Email or website address | | | |
| | Who made the payment, if not d | ebtor? | | |
| List a to a s Do n | self-settled trust or similar device. ot include transfers already listed on thi | ade by the debtor or a person acting on behalf of the deb | tor within 10 years befo | ore the filing of this case |
| | None. | Describes and the first | Datas travels | Tatal a |
| Na | me of trust or device | Describe any property transferred | Dates transfers were made | Total amount o valu |
| List a | ars before the filing of this case to anoth | ment / by sale, trade, or any other means made by the debtor of her person, other than property transferred in the ordinary s security. Do not include gifts or transfers previously liste | course of business or f | half of the debtor within |
| | None. | | | |
| | Who received transfer? Address | Description of property transferred or payments received or debts paid in exchange | Date transfer was made | Total amount o valu |
| Part 7: | Previous Locations | | | |
| 14. Prev | ious addresses | | | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 29 of 37 Case number (if known) Debtor Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. List all previous addresses used by the debtor within 3 years before filing this case and the dates the addresses were used. Does not apply Dates of occupancy Address From-To Part 8: Health Care Bankruptcies 15. Health Care bankruptcies Is the debtor primarily engaged in offering services and facilities for: - diagnosing or treating injury, deformity, or disease, or - providing any surgical, psychiatric, drug treatment, or obstetric care? No. Go to Part 9. Yes. Fill in the information below. Nature of the business operation, including type of services If debtor provides meals Facility name and address and housing, number of the debtor provides patients in debtor's care Cosmetic dentistry office 15.1. Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D., P.A. 3209 Sawgrass Village Cir. Location where patient records are maintained (if different from How are records kept? Ponte Vedra Beach, FL facility address). If electronic, identify any service provider. 32082 3209 Sawgrass Village Cir. Check all that apply: Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 Electronically Paper Part 9: Personally Identifiable Information 16. Does the debtor collect and retain personally identifiable information of customers? No. Yes. State the nature of the information collected and retained. **HIPAA** protected information Does the debtor have a privacy policy about that information? □ No ■ Yes 17. Within 6 years before filing this case, have any employees of the debtor been participants in any ERISA, 401(k), 403(b), or other pension or profit-sharing plan made available by the debtor as an employee benefit? No. Go to Part 10. Yes. Does the debtor serve as plan administrator? Part 10: Certain Financial Accounts, Safe Deposit Boxes, and Storage Units

18. Closed financial accounts

Within 1 year before filing this case, were any financial accounts or instruments held in the debtor's name, or for the debtor's benefit, closed, sold, moved, or transferred?

Include checking, savings, money market, or other financial accounts; certificates of deposit; and shares in banks, credit unions, brokerage houses, cooperatives, associations, and other financial institutions.

☐ None

Financial Institution name and Address

Last 4 digits of account number Type of account or instrument

Date account was closed, sold, moved, or transferred

Last balance before closing or transfer

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 30 of 37 Case number (if known) Debtor Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. Last balance Financial Institution name and Last 4 digits of Type of account or Date account was before closing or account number instrument closed, sold. Address moved, or transfer transferred XXXX-2015 \$100.00 18.1. First Southern Bank Checking ☐ Savings ☐ Money Market ☐ Brokerage ☐ Other__ 19. Safe deposit boxes List any safe deposit box or other depository for securities, cash, or other valuables the debtor now has or did have within 1 year before filing this case. None Description of the contents Do you still Depository institution name and address Names of anyone with access to it have it? Address 20. Off-premises storage List any property kept in storage units or warehouses within 1 year before filing this case. Do not include facilities that are in a part of a building in which the debtor does business. None Description of the contents Do you still Names of anyone with Facility name and address have it? access to it Part 11: Property the Debtor Holds or Controls That the Debtor Does Not Own 21. Property held for another List any property that the debtor holds or controls that another entity owns. Include any property borrowed from, being stored for, or held in trust. Do not list leased or rented property. None Part 12: Details About Environment Information For the purpose of Part 12, the following definitions apply: Environmental law means any statute or governmental regulation that concerns pollution, contamination, or hazardous material, regardless of the medium affected (air, land, water, or any other medium). Site means any location, facility, or property, including disposal sites, that the debtor now owns, operates, or utilizes or that the debtor formerly owned, operated, or utilized. Hazardous material means anything that an environmental law defines as hazardous or toxic, or describes as a pollutant, contaminant, or a similarly harmful substance.

Report all notices, releases, and proceedings known, regardless of when they occurred.

| 22. | Has the debtor been a part | v in any judicial | or administrative | proceeding under any | environmental law? | Include settlements and orders |
|-----|----------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------------------|
| | | | | | | |

No.Yes. Provide details below.

Case title Case number Court or agency name and address

Nature of the case

Status of case

23. Has any governmental unit otherwise notified the debtor that the debtor may be liable or potentially liable under or in violation of an environmental law?

| Debtor | Ron | ald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | Са | se number (if known) | |
|----------------|---------------|--|---|---|----------------------|
| | | , | | | |
| | No. Yes. F | Provide details below. | | | |
| Si | ite name | e and address | Governmental unit name and address | Environmental law, if known | Date of notice |
| 24. Has | the del | btor notified any governmental | unit of any release of hazardous material? | | |
| | No. Yes. I | Provide details below. | | | |
| Si | ite name | e and address | Governmental unit name and address | Environmental law, if known | Date of notice |
| Part 13 | Deta | ails About the Debtor's Busine | ss or Connections to Any Business | | |
| List Inclu | any bus | nesses in which the debtor has iness for which the debtor was a information even if already listed | n owner, partner, member, or otherwise a pers | on in control within 6 years before fili | ng this case. |
| | | ame address | Describe the nature of the business | Employer Identification numbe Do not include Social Security numbe | |
| | | | | Dates business existed | |
| | | • | ho maintained the debtor's books and records | within 2 years before filing this case. | |
| Na | ame and | d address | | | e of service m-To |
| 26 | | Joseph S. Knecht & Comp P.O. Box 3515 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 320 | • | | |
| 26b. | | firms or individuals who have au 2 years before filing this case. | dited, compiled, or reviewed debtor's books of | account and records or prepared a fi | inancial statement |
| | □ Nor | ne | | | |
| Na | ame and | d address | | | e of service m-To |
| 26 | 6b.1. | Joseph S. Knecht & Comp P.O. Box 3515 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 320 | | | |
| 26c. | . List all | firms or individuals who were in | possession of the debtor's books of account ar | nd records when this case is filed. | |
| | □ Nor | ne | | | |
| Na | ame and | d address | | If any books of account and reco | ords are |
| 26 | 3c.1. | Joseph S. Knecht & Comp P.O. Box 3515 | | | |
| | | Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 326 | JU4-3515 | | |
| 26d. | | financial institutions, creditors, a ent within 2 years before filing th | nd other parties, including mercantile and trade is case. | e agencies, to whom the debtor issue | ed a financial |
| | | | | | |

Name and address

Official Form 207

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 32 of 37

| De | btor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | | Case nume | Jet (it known) | |
|-----|-------|--|---|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| | | N = -2N | | | | |
| | | ntories any inventories of the debtor's property b | een taken within 2 years be | fore filing this case? | | |
| | | No | | | | |
| | | Yes. Give the details about the two most | t recent inventories. | | | |
| | | Name of the person who supervised inventory | d the taking of the | Date of inventory | The dollar amount or other basis) of | t and basis (cost, market, each inventory |
| | | he debtor's officers, directors, managi ntrol of the debtor at the time of the fili | | ners, members in contr | ol, controlling shar | eholders, or other people |
| | Na | | | Position and nature of any % o | | % of interest, if |
| | Ro | nald W. Howland, D.M.D. | | interest Preside | nt, Owner | any 100% ownership interest |
| 29. | | in 1 year before the filing of this case, or ol of the debtor, or shareholders in co | | | | partners, members in |
| | | No | | | | |
| | | Yes. Identify below. | | | | |
| | Withi | nents, distributions, or withdrawals created a 1 year before filing this case, did the detacted, credits on loans, stock redemptions, and No Yes. Identify below. | btor provide an insider with v | value in any form, includi | ng salary, other com | pensation, draws, bonuses, |
| | | Name and address of recipient | Amount of money or de | escription and value of | Dates | Reason for |
| | 30. | 1 | property \$121,824 - Payroll/Dis Repayments | stributions/Loan | 2015 | providing the value |
| | € | | \$30,000 - Insurance | | 2015 | |
| | | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. 101 Seven Iron Ct. | \$18,650 - Payroll/Dist | tribution/Loan | 2016 | |
| | | Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 | Repayments \$7,500 - Insurance | | 2016 | |
| | | Relationship to debtor President, Owner | | | | |
| 31. | With | in 6 years before filing this case, has th | ne debtor been a member | of any consolidated gro | oup for tax purpose | s? |
| | | No | | | | |
| | | Yes. Identify below. | | | | |
| | Name | of the parent corporation | | Emr | lover Identification | number of the parent |
| | Name | e of the parent corporation | | | oration | number of the parent |
| 32. | With | in 6 years before filing this case, has the | ne debtor as an employer l | been responsible for co | ontributing to a pen | sion fund? |
| | | No Yes. Identify below. | | | | |
| | Name | e of the parent corporation | | | oloyer Identification | number of the parent |
| | | | | 001 _F | | |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 33 of 37

| Debtor | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | Case number (if known) |
|---------------------------|--|--|
| Part 14: | Signature and Declaration | |
| cont | RNING Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Ma nection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines of J.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. | iking a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. |
| | ve examined the information in this Statement of F correct. | inancial Affairs and any attachments and have a reasonable belief that the information is true |
| I de | clare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is | true and correct. |
| Execute | d on 4/22/2016 e of individual signing on behalf of the debtor | Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. Printed name |
| Position | or relationship to debtor President, Owner | |
| Are addl ■ No □ Yes | tional pages to Statement of Financial Affairs t | for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy (Official Form 207) attached? |
| | | |

Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D., P.A.

Check Register - SOFA 3.b

| Date | Description | Check No. | Amount |
|-----------|--------------------------|-----------|----------|
| 1/25/2016 | Citibank | 12415 | \$750.00 |
| 1/27/2016 | US Bank | 1.09 | 1,275.42 |
| 1/29/2016 | IRS | 1.04 | 3,000.00 |
| 1/29/2016 | Emily Wadsworth | 12417 | 1,746.14 |
| 1/29/2016 | Kristine Cayabyab | 12418 | 1,250.27 |
| 1/29/2016 | Arielle Evans | 12419 | 1,374.98 |
| 1/29/2016 | Renaissance Systems | 12420 | 459.43 |
| 1/29/2016 | Televox | 12421 | 358.00 |
| 1/29/2016 | Beaches Energy | 12422 | 179.00 |
| 1/31/2016 | Credit Card Charges | 1.05 | 874.46 |
| 1/31/2016 | Returned Check | 1.06 | 926.00 |
| 1/31/2016 | Returned Check Fee | 1.07 | 9.00 |
| 1/31/2016 | US Bank | 1.08 | 1,275.42 |
| 1/31/2016 | Charge from December | 1.1 | 3.00 |
| 1/31/2016 | Charge from December | 1.11 | 3.00 |
| 2/1/2016 | Joseph Knecht & Co. | 12424 | 4,000.00 |
| 2/1/2016 | IRS | 12425 | 168.00 |
| 2/2/2016 | FL Department of Revenue | 2.03 | 100.57 |
| 2/3/2016 | MS Society | 12426 | 250.00 |
| 2/5/2016 | RW Howland | 12427 | 1,800.00 |
| 2/8/2016 | PDR | 12428 | 1,113.00 |
| 2/8/2016 | Alian Technology | 12429 | 1,649.00 |
| 2/8/2016 | STRADIS | 12430 | 526.00 |
| 2/8/2016 | Exacta Dental Products | 12431 | 472.90 |
| 2/8/2016 | Hartford | 12432 | 400.00 |
| 2/8/2016 | Principal ICS | 12433 | 785.29 |
| 2/8/2016 | Blue Cross / Blue Shield | 12434 | 1,976.00 |
| 2/12/2016 | IRS | 2.04 | 2,750.00 |
| 2/12/2016 | Arielle Evans | 12435 | 1,567.90 |
| 2/12/2016 | Emily Wadsworth | 12436 | 1,635.84 |
| 2/12/2016 | Kristine Cayabyab | 12437 | 1,246.02 |
| 2/12/2016 | Capital One | 12438 | 500.00 |
| 2/16/2016 | Comcast | 12439 | 256.00 |
| 2/16/2016 | Verizon | 12440 | 239.00 |
| 2/16/2016 | BENCO | 12441 | 200.00 |
| 2/16/2016 | Great Lates | 12442 | 310,55 |
| 2/16/2016 | Dental PC | 12443 | 178.55 |
| 2/16/2016 | Gartner, Brock | 12444 | 1,446.50 |
| 2/16/2016 | Sterilize Monitor | 12445 | 180.00 |
| 2/19/2016 | RW Howland | 12446 | 1,800.00 |
| 2/19/2016 | Resthitive Visitors | 12447 | 523.50 |
| 2/26/2016 | IRS | 2.05 | 2,750.00 |
| 2/26/2016 | Credit Card Charges | 2.06 | 707.90 |
| 2/26/2016 | Joseph Knecht & Co. | 12448 | 2,000.00 |
| 2/26/2016 | Kristine Cayabyab | 12449 | 1,287.17 |

Case 3:16-bk-01520-PMG Doc 1 Filed 04/22/16 Page 35 of 37

| 2/26/2016 | Arielle Evans | 12450 | 1,518.75 |
|-----------|---------------------------|-------|-----------|
| 2/26/2016 | Emily Wadsworth | 12451 | 1,717.70 |
| 2/26/2016 | US Postage | 12454 | 196.00 |
| 2/26/2016 | RW Howland | 12455 | 1,800.00 |
| 2/26/2016 | Costco | 12456 | 111.44 |
| 2/26/2016 | Tom Botono | 12452 | 250.00 |
| 2/26/2016 | Beaches Energy | 12453 | 164.00 |
| 2/29/2016 | USAA | 12457 | 4,113.00 |
| 2/29/2016 | Bank Service Charge | 2.01 | 3.00 |
| 3/1/2016 | Transfer | 3.09 | 4,000.00 |
| 3/2/2016 | US Bank | 3.1 | 1,275.42 |
| 3/3/2016 | Citibank | 12458 | 750.00 |
| 3/11/2016 | RW Howland | 12460 | 1,750.00 |
| 3/12/2016 | Ponte Vedra Band Boosters | 12466 | 450.00 |
| 3/14/2016 | Emily Wadsworth | 12459 | 1,718.96 |
| 3/14/2016 | Kristine Cayabyab | 12461 | 1,198.55 |
| 3/14/2016 | Arielle Evans | 12462 | 1,610.47 |
| 3/15/2016 | IRS | 3.07 | 1,750.00 |
| 3/15/2016 | Hartford | 12464 | 400.00 |
| 3/15/2016 | Capital One | 12465 | 750.00 |
| 3/22/2016 | Gartner, Brock | 12467 | 2,689.00 |
| 3/23/2016 | RW Howland | 12471 | 1,750.00 |
| 3/24/2016 | Kristine Cayabyab | 12468 | 1,133.03 |
| 3/24/2016 | Emily Wadsworth | 12469 | 1,658.53 |
| 3/24/2016 | Arielle Evans | 12470 | 1,513.13 |
| 3/25/2016 | Beaches Energy | 12472 | 164.00 |
| 3/25/2016 | Joseph Knecht & Co. | 12473 | 2,750.00 |
| 3/29/2016 | Citibank | 12476 | 500.00 |
| 3/29/2016 | Capital One | 12477 | 847.89 |
| 3/29/2016 | Costco | 12478 | 154.95 |
| 3/30/2016 | IRS | 3.06 | 2,750.00 |
| 3/30/2016 | Reclass Payment | 3.11 | 15,821.00 |
| 3/30/2016 | Bank Charge | 3.12 | 3.00 |
| 3/31/2016 | Credit Card Fees | 3.05 | 767.98 |
| 3/31/2016 | IRS | 3.08 | 2,500.00 |
| 3/31/2016 | Kristine Cayabyab | 12479 | 621,41 |
| 3/31/2016 | RW Howland | 12480 | 3,500.00 |
| 3/31/2016 | RW Howland | 12481 | 3,250.00 |
| 3/31/2016 | Joseph Knecht & Co. | 12482 | 4,790.10 |
| 3/31/2016 | Joseph Knecht & Co. | 12483 | 9,000.00 |

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

| In re | Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. | | Case No. | |
|-------|--|-----------|----------|----|
| | And the second s | Debtor(s) | Chapter | 11 |

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

I, the President, Owner of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, hereby verify that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date: 4/22/2014

Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D./President, Owner Signer/Title

Ronald Howland, D.M.D., P.A. 3209 Sawgrass Village Cir. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Richard R. Thames Thames Markey & Heekin, PA 50 North Laura Street Suite 1600 Jacksonville, FL 32202

Adrian Rust, Esq.
Burr & Forman, LLP
50 N. Laura St., #3000
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Attorney General of the U.S. U.S. Department of Justice 950 Pennsylvania Ave. NW Washington, DC 20530

CBE Companies P.O. Box 2040 Waterloo, IA 50701

CenterState Bank 1234 King St. Jacksonville, FL 32204

Choice Health Finance d/b/a Lyon Financial Services, Inc 1550 American Blvd. E, #450 Minneapolis, MN 55425

Christian George, Esq. Akerman LLP 50 N. Laura St., #3100 Jacksonville, FL 32202

CitiCard Box 6062 Sioux Falls, SD 57117 FL Dept. of Revenue 5050 W. Tennessee St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

FL Dept. of State
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Dr.
Tallahassee, FL 32301

Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Internal Revenue Service Centralized Insolvency Operation P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

Marilee Howland 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Ronald W. Howland, D.M.D. 101 Seven Iron Ct. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082

Rosanne P. Perrine, Esq. Law Office of Rosanne P. Perrine, P.O. Box 3060 Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004

St. Johns County Tax Collector P.O. Box 9001 Saint Augustine, FL 32085-9001

The Falls at Sawgrass Village Condominium Association, Inc. c/o Association Management of Pont 3108 Sawgrass Village Cir. Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082 U.S. Attorneys' Office Middle District of Florida Attn: Civil Process Clerk 300 N. Hogan St., #700 Jacksonville, FL 32202

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance 1310 Madrid St. Marshall, MN 56258

U.S. Small Business Administration 2120 Riverfront Dr., #100 Little Rock, AR 72202

U.S. Small Business Administration 409 3rd St. SW Washington, DC 20416

U.S. Small Business Administration Litigation Unit 7825 Baymeadows Way, #100-B Jacksonville, FL 32256

U.S. Small Business Administration Little Rock Servicing Center 2120 Riverfront Dr., #100 Little Rock, AR 72202

U.S. Small Business Administration 801 Tom Martin Dr., #120 Birmingham, AL 35211